

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24559-24560/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2004 in WP No. 12290/2003 and order dated
12.8.2005 in LPA No. 976/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI KUMAR JHARIYA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 24561-24562 of 2005

(With Appln for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24563-24564 of 2005

(With Appln for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25682-25683 of 2005

(With Appln for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Despite service of notice, none appears on behalf of the respondents.

List the matter for final disposal on 7.4.2008.

The petitioner shall serve a notice upon the respondents intimating the
aforementioned date of hearing.[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master